	PE CITO IN THE UI	04-18-2001 101678670	Atty Docket No USG 3325 RADEMARK OFFICE		
	We a man Olympian	. H. ENGLERT CONTAINING	) ) ) ) )		
	Honorable Commissioner of Patents a Washington, D. C. 20231	TENT ASSIGNMENT CO	VER SHEET April 9, 2001		
	Sir:  Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Total number of pages (including this cover sheet): 3				
	Name of Conveying Party(ie MARK H. ENGLERT      Name and Address of Receive Name: USG Interiors, Inc.     City: Chicago, Illinois     Country: USA	ving Party(ies):  Correspo Mailed:  Donald E  273 Ston	ame and Address of Party to Whom ndence Concerning Document Should be  E. Egan, Esq. egate road n Hills, Illinois 60514		
	3. Nature of Conveyance  X Assignment Merger	6. T	otal Number of Applications and Patents Involved: <u>1</u>		
	MergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOtherX Execution Date:NOVEMBER 2	7a. <b>X</b> 7b	otal Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\) Enclosed Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account		
	4. Application Number(s) or Pa (If this document is being filed toge application, the execution date of the is:)	atent number(s) charge ar ther with a new Account	he Commissioner is hereby authorized to my insufficiency in the fee to: Deposit Number: 05-0461 cate copy of this page is attached)		
	4a. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/71</u> 4b. Patent No.(s)	8,755 To the be informati	tatement and Signature: est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ion is true and correct and the attached the original document.		
04/1	. ,	Donald F	(1) 01 40.		

Date <u>April 9, 2001</u>

01 / :581

Donald E. Egan
Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011677 FRAME: 0958

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial Number: 09/718,755

Filing Date: 1//22/2000

Title: ACOUSTICAL TILE CONTAINING WET-STRENGTH RESIN

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we (I) hereby assign to <u>USG Interiors, Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns, our (my) entire right, title and interest in our (my) invention or improvements disclosed in the above identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all other applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We (I) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the above-identified assignee.

We (I) hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in the application to insert in the space above on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

We (I) warrant ourselves (myself) to be the owner(s) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we (I) hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing, prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 011677 FRAME: 0959

Assignment USG Case Page 2	SM 1718 11			
Date: 11/21/00	Mark The Sug lest  Mark H. Englert  Inventor:			
STATE OF _Illinois COUNTY OF _Lake				
On November 2/, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Mark H. Englert to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.				
WITNESS the day and year las	t above given.			
Notary Public Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  SANDRA J. KRAJECKI  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS			

**SEAL** 

**RECORDED: 04/11/2001**